06-08-2005			
9127/64 ADS8	1.40 H		0'd PCT/PTO 2 7 SEP 2004
To The Honorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	of Patents and 10	3017277	nal documents or copy thereof.
Robert Appleyard First Assignor	September 25, 2004 Date of Execution	Name: Lazer Safe F	
		Street Address: 27 A	action Road
Second Assignor	Date of Execution	City: Malaga. W.A.	
Third Assignor	Date of Execution	Country: Australia	ZIP: 6090
Fourth Assignor	Date of Execution		c address attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO ance (check only one):
Fifth Assignor	Date of Execution	✓ New Assignment✓ License Agreeme✓ Change of Name	
Sixth Assignor	Date of Execution		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO			
4. Identification of Application number(s), patent number(s) OR date of execution of application to which assignment			oplication to which assignment refers:
Application Nos.:	Patent Nos.:		Date application was signed by the first
			named executing inventor
To be determined 1 0.0000083 1050918	56		September 25, 2004
	W.00 0		(Fill-in this date only if assignment is filed together with a new application)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: David A. Cherry WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301 215-568-3100		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050	
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Harold H. Fullmer, Reg. No. 42,	560	he full s	September 27, 2004
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature Date WATE-0013			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment document and additional pages attached thereto: 3			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents			
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 016649 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer, and set over unto: Lazer Safe Pty Ltd.

having the address: 27 Action Road, Malaga. W.A. 6090. Australia

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries (including protection in foreign countries via the Patent Cooperation Treaty), in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, the application being known by the Title:

"Multiple Laser Safety System"

for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on the same day herewith. Where this instrument is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Serial No.:

Filing Date:

- The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the ASSIGNEE.
- The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and the appropriate national or regional authority in each foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 016649 FRAME: 0168 6. The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Woodcock Washburn LLP, One Liberty Place, 46th Floor, Philadelphia PA 19103, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United states Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned names.

25-09-04. Date

Robert Appleyard

(A.J. AKNAT)

Witnesses:

25.0.9.2004

RECORDED: 09/27/2004

Date

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016649 FRAME: 0169